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Case Statistics 

 
                   December, 2022                                                 Year to Date       

Ch. 7 59 Ch. 7 796 

Ch. 11  3 Ch. 11  32 

Ch. 12 0 Ch. 12 4 

Ch. 13  199 Ch. 13  2177 

Ch. 9 0 Ch. 9 0 

Ch. 15 0 Ch. 15 0 

Total 261 Total  3009 

 

 
 

Written Opinions Report 
 

Please be aware that you may opt to receive a scheduled report via 

email for all Written Opinions that are filed in cases before the court. 

This weekly report includes all Written Opinions entered during the 

prior week. Please contact Kelly Shum-Drake by email if you would like 

to be added to the list of recipients for this report. 

 

 

 

Debtor Audits 

Effective March 13, 2023, the Bankruptcy Administrator will resume its 

designation of individual Chapter 7 and Chapter 13 cases for audit. 

These audits were suspended in March 2020 due to public health 

concerns associated with the COVID-19 pandemic. The Bankruptcy 

Administrator Program’s resumption of debtor audits is made in 

conjunction with the U.S. Trustee Program. Questions regarding these 

debtor audits may be directed to the Bankruptcy Administrator. 
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Updated Case Assignments 

 
Our case assignments changed effective January 3, 2023. Please review 

the updated list for Case Administrators and Operations Analysts 

below. If you have any questions relating to a specific case, please 

contact the appropriate person based on the last two digits of the case 

number. 

 

 

Case Administrators: 

 
Ending 

with: 

Contact Person: Email Address: Phone: 

00-02 Dawn Wright Dawn_Wright@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3807 

03-05 Sharon Angel Sharon_Angel@nceb.uscourts.gov (252)917-6123 

06-15 Jade Felder-

Campbell 

Jade_Campbell@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3867 

16-30 Ahronda Crossman Ahronda_Crossman@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3842 

31-45 Roxanne Parker Roxanne_Parker@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3803 

46-60 Anna Brock Anna_Brock@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3816 

61-63 Christy Gurgone Christy_Gurgone@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3848 

64-78 Amy Bissette Amy_Bissette@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3849 

79-93 Erin Donnery Erin_Donnery@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3847 

94-96 Carrie Wiggins Carrie_Wiggins@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3858 

97-99 Aileen Gibson Aileen_Gibson@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3808 

 

 

Operations Analysts: 

 

Contact Person: Email Address: Phone: 
Christy Gurgone 

00-30 
Christy_Gurgone@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-

3848 

Kelly Shum-Drake 

31-63 

Kelly_Shum-Drake@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-

3806 

Dawn Wright 

64-99  

Dawn_Wright@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-

3807 

 

 



 
 

QUESTIONS/ANSWERS: 
 
Q. I’ve filed a pleading in error. Can the docket entry be removed? 
 
A. No. Since we are a NextGen court, we are no longer able to delete 
docket entries. Please take extra care to ensure that pleadings are being 
filed properly the first time. If you’re unsure as to how something should be 
filed, please contact the Helpdesk first.  
 
Tip: When browsing for documents, right click and open them first to ensure 
that the correct PDF is being attached. 

 

 

 

 

CM/ECF Contacts: 

Helpdesk Line: (919)334-3850 

 

Kelly Shum-Drake 

Telephone Number: (919)334-3806 

E-Mail Address: Kelly_Shum-Drake@nceb.uscourts.gov 

 

Dawn Wright 
Telephone Number: (919)334-3807 

E-Mail Address: Dawn_Wright@nceb.uscourts.gov 
 

Christy Gurgone 

Telephone Number: (919)334-3848 
E-Mail Address: Christy_Gurgone@nceb.uscourts.gov 
 
 

Also, please look for the below icon on our homepage in order to access our 

Live Chat feature! 
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